

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19924 of 2019

=====

HEMALBEN RAJESHBHAI SHAH

Versus

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (NOW VADODARA MUNICIPAL
SEVA SADAN) & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**

Date : 14/11/2019

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 12.12.2019.

Direct Service today is permitted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

piyush