

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8206 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19904 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19924 of 2019

=====

VIREN S SHAH

Versus

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,8,9

MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MRS VD NANAVATI(1206) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 09/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

Order in SCA No. 8206/2015:

Learned advocate Mr. Aditya J. Pandya submits that the respondent no.2 was earlier represented by Mrs. V.D. Nanavati, who is now elevated as the Judge of this Court and hence, fresh Notice is required to be issued to the respondent no.2.

Hence, issue fresh **Notice** to the respondent no.2 returnable on **20.04.2021**.

Order in SCA No. 19904/2019 and SCA No. 19924/2019:

Stand over to 20.04.2021.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pradhyuman