

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8206 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19904 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19904 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19924 of 2019

=====

VIREN S SHAH

Versus

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,8,9

MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 14/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Hemang H. Parikh, for the respondent no.2, S.O to 29.9.2022.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

MARY VADAKKAN